
Delegates
 

Term Year 2010-2011

Deputy Director
Colorado State Patrol Family Foundation
P.O. Box 150307
Lakewood, CO  80215 0307 

(B): 303-237-7439 x1 102
(H):

Fax No: 303-237-2067

Position: Member

John Anderson  

E-Mail: johna@aliveat25.us
Cell # 303-842-2175

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Director, Division of Unintentional Injury 
Prevention
National Center for Injury Prevention and Control
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Hwy, NE, MS F62
Atlanta, GA  30341  

(B): 770.488.1436
(H):

Fax No: 770.488.1317

Position: Board Advisor

Grant Baldwin  

E-Mail: gbaldwin@cdc.gov
Cell #

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Director of Enterprise Health Work-Life and 
Safety
John Deere
One John Deere Place
Moline, IL  61265  

(B): 309 765-5091
(H): 309 757-7775

Fax No:

Position: Member

Marleece Barber  MD MHCM FACOEM

E-Mail: BarberMarleece@JohnDeere.com
Cell # 309 716-4368

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Director, Safety
Comcast Cable
One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA  19103  

(B): 215-286-8910
(H):

Fax No: 215-286-1022

Position: Member

Todd Belobraydich  

E-Mail: todd_belobraydich@cable.comcast.com
Cell # 215-908-3942

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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Executive Director
Safety Council of the Ozarks
1111 S. Glenstone
Springfield, MO  65804  

(B): 417-873-2032
(H): 417-887-6386

Fax No: 417-869-2133

Position: Member

Debora Biggs  

E-Mail: dbiggs@nscozarks.org
Cell # 417-860-4298

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

VP, Environment, Health and Safety
American Foods Group
500 S. Washington Street
Green Bay, WI  54302 1807 

(B): 920-436-4239
(H):

Fax No: 920-436-6551

Position: Member

Henry Bongers  CSP

E-Mail: hbongers@americanfoodsgroup.com
Cell # 920-737-6827

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Vice President and Director of Environmental 
Safety & Health
DynMcDermott Petroleum Operations Company
850 South Clearview Parkway
New Orleands, LA  70123  

(B):
(H):

Fax No:

Position: Member

William E. Bozzo  

E-Mail: william.bozzo@spr.doe.gov
Cell #

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Global Corporate Senior Manager EHS
A.M. Castle and Company
3400 N. Wolf Road
Franklin Park, IL  60131  

(B): 847-349-2601
(H): 815-254-6038

Fax No: 847-455-7136

Position: Member

Salvatore Caccavale  CHMM CPEA

E-Mail: scaccavale@amcastle.com
Cell # 815-302-9185

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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Safety Manager
Traylor Brothers, Inc.
15 Central Drive
Metairie, LA  70005  

(B): 504-432-5274
(H):

Fax No:

Position: Member

Julie Ann Carter  CSP, CHST

E-Mail: julie.carter@yahoo.com
Cell # 727-505-1285

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Senior Vice President of Safety, North America
First Group
600 Vine St.
Suite 1400
Cincinnati, OH  45202  

(B): 513-419-3255
(H): 603-672-9521

Fax No: 513-362-4572

Position: Member

Gary J. Catapano  

E-Mail: gary.catapano@firstgroup.com
Cell # 845-796-8402

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

President
Cloutier Consulting Services
20048 Longview Drive
Lawrenceburg, IN  47025  

(B): 812-537-9239
(H):

Fax No: 812-537-9129

Position: Member

Dennis R. Cloutier  CSP

E-Mail: dennis@cloutierconsulting.com
Cell # 513-349-3880

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

VP - Safety, Security & Loss Prevention
Landstar System
13410 Sutton Park Drive, S
Jacksonville, FL  32224  

(B): 904-390-1527
(H): 904-992-0021

Fax No: 800-872-9539

Position: Member

Mike Cobb  

E-Mail: mcobb@landstar.com
Cell # 904-631-8779

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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Product Safety Engineer
Andersen Corporation
100 Fourth Avenue North
Bayport, MN  55003 1096 

(B): 651-264-7490
(H):

Fax No: 651-264-5280

Position: Member

Kathryn M. Coen  

E-Mail: kcoen@andersencorp.com
Cell #

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Coordinator, Construction Safety Program
University of WI-Whitewater
Dept. of Occupational & Environmental Safety & 
Health
800 Main St. Hyland Hall Room 3502
Whitewater, WI  53190 1790 

(B): 262-472-1923
(H): 262-567-5502

Fax No: 262-472-1091

Position: Member

Wayne Cole  

E-Mail: colew@uww.edu
Cell # 262-441-0239

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Corporate Director, Safety & Environmental
RSC Equipment Rental
6929 E. Greenway Parkway
Scottsdale, AZ  85254  

(B): 480-905-3358
(H):

Fax No: 480-368-4293

Position: Member

Kenneth M. Colonna  CSP

E-Mail: ken.colonna@rscrental.com
Cell # 602-791-9927

Term:10/24/2009 10/1/2011-

Director Corporate Safety & Training
Xcel Energy
155 Randolph Ave.
St. Paul, MN  55102  

(B): 651-223-6779
(H): 651-450-1857

Fax No: 651-293-8059

Position: Member

Patrick B. Cunningham  MS

E-Mail: patrick.b.cunningham@xcelenergy.com
Cell # 952-240-6324

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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Chief of Staff Office (HS-30), Office of Corp. 
Safety Analysis
US Department of Energy
15622 Marathon Circle #204
North Potomac, MD  20878 1290 

(B): 571-283-1077
(H):

Fax No: 301-903-1257

Position: Board Advisor

Robert J. Czincila  Dr.

E-Mail: robert.czincila@hq.doe.gov
Cell # 571-283-1077

Term:10/24/2009 10/1/2011-

Director  Highway Safety Division
Missouri Dept. of Transportation
2211 St. Mary's Blvd.
P.O. Box 270
Jefferson City, MO  65102  

(B): 573-751-7643
(H): 573-634-0038

Fax No: 573-634-5977

Position: Board Advisor

Leanna Depue  Ph.D.

E-Mail: leanna.depue@modot.mo.gov
Cell # 573-821-2136

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Formerly of Potash
445 Whittier Lane
Northfield, IL  60093  

(B):
(H): 847-441-8496

Fax No: 847-441-8512

Position: Member

James F. Dietz  

E-Mail: jfdietzosu69@aol.com
Cell # 847-217-6714

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Director & Governor's Representative
New Jersey Division of Highway Traffic Safety
140 E. Front Street
P.O. Box 140
Trenton, NJ  08625 0040 

(B): 609-633-9272
(H):

Fax No: 609-633-9020

Position: Member

Pamela S. Fischer  

E-Mail: Pam.Fischer@lps.state.nj.us
Cell # 609-273-9273

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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President/CEO
National Safety Council
1121 Spring Lake Drive
Itasca, IL  60143  

(B): 630-775-2237
(H): 847-835-0596

Fax No: 630-285-9113

Position: President

Janet Froetscher  

E-Mail: janet.froetscher@nsc.org
Cell # 312-543-1138

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Global Health & Safety Director
United Parcel Service
55 Glenlake Parkway, NE
Atlanta, GA  30328 3474 

(B): 404-828-3670
(H):

Fax No:

Position: Member

Debbie Gehricke  

E-Mail: dgehricke@ups.com
Cell #

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Director of Safety and Training
INTREN, Inc.
18202 W. Union Road
Union, IL  60180  

(B): 815-923-7116 116
(H): 815-923-4282

Fax No: 815-923-7809

Position: Member

Carl Griffith  

E-Mail: cgriffith@intren.com
Cell # 815-482-0601

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Chief Safety Ofcr., Worldwide Safety and 
Accessibility
Walt Disney Parks & Resorts
PO Box 10000
Lake Buena Vista, FL  32830 1000 

(B): 407-824-7828
(H): 407-578-8784

Fax No: 407-824-7576

Position: Member

Greg Hale  

E-Mail: greg.hale@disney.com
Cell # 407-346-2884

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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Retired, formerly of Exxon Mobil
3640 Chevy Chase Drive
Houston, TX  77019  

(B):
(H): 713-621-1461

Fax No: 713-961-0566

Position: Member

Michael F. Henderek  

E-Mail: mhenderek@aol.com
Cell # 214-725-9292

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2012-

AGM, Safety
Toyota Motor Engineering & Mfg. No American, 
Inc.
25 Atlantic Ave
Erlanger, KY  41018  

(B): 859-746-4071
(H):

Fax No: 859-746-4069

Position: Member

William Horsford  Ph.D

E-Mail: bill.horsford@tema.toyota.com
Cell # 859-653-5563

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Director
National Institute for Occ. S&H (NIOSH)
395 E. Street, SW
Suite 9200
Washington, DC  20201  

(B): 202-401-6997
(H):

Fax No: 202-205-2207

Position: Board Advisor

John Howard  MD, MPH, JD, LLM

E-Mail: jhoward1@cdc.gov
Cell #

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

North America Fleet Manager
ExxonMobil Fuels Marketing
1150 Spangler Blvd
PO Box 350277
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33335  

(B): 954-713-3308
(H): 954-384-1088

Fax No:

Position: Member

Alan Iafrate  

E-Mail: alan.iafrate@exxonmobil.com
Cell # 571-278-3642

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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Local President
IBEW Local 965
2488 Pinto Trail
McFarland, WI  53558  

(B): 608-259-2400
(H): 608-217-0720

Fax No:

Position: Member

Rick L. Irwin  

E-Mail: rlirwin@charter.net
Cell # 608-444-7405

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Executive Vice President
Captive Resources LLC
201 E. Commerce Dr.
Schaumburg, IL  60173  

(B): 847-879-2371
(H): 630-393-7805

Fax No: 847-585-0098

Position: Member

Andrew Johnson  CSP

E-Mail: ajohnson@captiveresources.com
Cell # 630-240-7092

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Safety Chairman
Transport Workers Union Local 513
PO Box 92939
Southlake, TX  76092  

(B): 817-481-5533
(H):

Fax No: 817-329-0270

Position: Member

Mark Johnson  

E-Mail: m.johnson@aa.com
Cell # 817-825-1302

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Director, Industry HR Issues
Edison Electric Institute
701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC  20004  

(B): 202-508-5155
(H): 540-868-1859

Fax No: 202-508-5186

Position: Member

Charles J. Kelly  SPHR, CUSA

E-Mail: ckelly@eei.org
Cell # 202-255-9532

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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Safety Director
IBEW Local 103
256 Freeport St.
Dorchester, MA  02122  

(B): 617-436-5150
(H): 617-282-7260

Fax No: 617-222-6982

Position: Member

George Kuers  

E-Mail: gkuers@mbta.com
Cell # 617-438-0351

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

President
T. McClain & Associates
27333 Goldengate Drive West
Lathrup Village, MI  48076  

(B): 313-510-4494
(H): 248-569-6460

Fax No: 248-443-2897

Position: Member

Timothy J. McClain  CSP

E-Mail: tjmcclain2@att.net
Cell #

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Chairman
Industrial Scientific Corporation
1001 Oakdale Road
Oakdale, PA  15071 1500 

(B): 412-490-1890
(H): 412-421-1655

Fax No: 412-788-8353

Position: Chairman, Board of Directors

Kent McElhattan  

E-Mail: kentm@indsci.com
Cell # 412-956-9600

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Chief Safety Officer & Assistant Administrator
Federal Motor Carrier Safety 
Administration/USDOT
1200 New Jersey Ave SE
Suite W60-312
Washington, DC  20590  

(B): 202-366-1927
(H): 703-866-9245

Fax No: 202-366-3224

Position: Board Advisor

Rose McMurray  

E-Mail: rose.mcmurray@dot.gov
Cell # 202-641-6526

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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Associate Administrator - Office of Research 
and Program Development
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
,     

(B): 202 366.4299
(H):

Fax No:

Position: Member

Jeff P. Michael  Dr.

E-Mail: Jeff.Michael@dot.gov
Cell #

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Manager, Safety Programs
Exxon Mobil Corporation
5959 Las Colinas Blvd.
Room 1146
Irving, TX  75039 2298 

(B): 972-444-1675
(H):

Fax No: 972-444-1668

Position: Member

Glenn A. Murray  

E-Mail: glenn.a.murray@exxonmobil.com
Cell # 214-649-0697

Term:10/24/2009 10/1/2011-

Manager, Loss Prevention
Liberty Mutual Agency Markets
62 Maple Ave.
Keene, NH  03431  

(B): 603-358-4511
(H): 603-835-6244

Fax No: 603-357-9531

Position: Member

E. Scott Patterson  MSc, CSP, CPEA

E-Mail: escott.patterson@libertymutual.com
Cell # (603) 860-6433

Term:10/24/2009 10/1/2011-

Professor, Health & Safety Programs
University of Tennesse
369 HPER Building
College of Education, Health  Human Sciences
Knoxville, TN  37996 2710 

(B): 865-974-4663
(H):

Fax No: 865-974-6439

Position: Member

Gregory Petty  

E-Mail: gpetty@utk.edu
Cell # 865-806-7806

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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Director EHS
University of Massachusetts Amherst
17 Draper Hall
Amherst, MA  01003  

(B): 413-545-2682
(H): 413-367-2309

Fax No:

Position: Member

Donald A. Robinson  

E-Mail: drobinson@ehs.umass.edu
Cell # 413-658-7486

Term:10/24/2009 10/1/2011-

Vice President, Environmental Health & Safety
Shaw Group, Inc.
4171 Essen Lane
Baton Rouge, LA  70809  

(B): 225-932-5824
(H): 225-612-8780

Fax No: 225-987-3849

Position: Member

John R. Scott  

E-Mail: john.scott@shawgrp.com
Cell # 225-252-3893

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

President and CEO
Safety One Inc. Snow Operations Training 
Center
7144 Reynolds Drive
Sedalia, CO  80135  

(B): 800-485-7669
(H):

Fax No:

Position: Member

Arthur Seely  

E-Mail: art@safetyoneinc.com
Cell #

Term:10/24/2009 10/1/2011-

Director of Loss Prevention
Baldwin & Lyons, Inc.
1099 N. Meridian Street
Suite 700
Indianapolis, IN  46204  

(B): 317-429-2692
(H): 317-577-4684

Fax No: 317-429-2693

Position: Member

Dennis L. Shinault  C.D.S.

E-Mail: dshinault@baldwinandlyons.com
Cell # 317-840-8707

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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Federal Employee Occupational Safety and 
Health Program Manager
United States Department of Energy
Office of Health, Safety and Security, HS-30
1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Washington, DC  20585  

(B): 301-903-4669
(H): 703-713-1380

Fax No:

Position: Board Advisor

David M. Smith  

E-Mail: david.smith@hq.doe.gov
Cell #

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Executive Director
Safety Council of Western New England
1000 Wibraham Rd.
Springfield, MA  01106  

(B): 413-783-1632
(H):

Fax No: 413-783-1042

Position: Member

Gerry Sousa  

E-Mail: gsousa@scwne.org
Cell #

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

President & CEO, Commercial & Public Sector 
Businesses - Retired
8 Doe Run
Thornton, PA  19373  

(B):
(H): 610-399-9079

Fax No:

Position: Immediate Past Chairman

Joseph J. Ucciferro  Ph.D.

E-Mail: joe.ucciferro@dayzim.com
Cell # 484-432-5485

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Executive Vice President
DuPont Company
1007 Market Street
D9014
Wilmington, DE  19898  

(B): 302-774-2210
(H): 610-793-2137

Fax No: 302-774-0251

Position: Chairman, Board of Delegates

Mark P. Vergnano  

E-Mail: mark.p.vergnano@usa.dupont.com
Cell # 302-218-9597

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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Director for Global Safety
Dawn Food Products, Inc.
3333 Sargent Rd.
Jackson, MI  49201  

(B): 517-789-4473
(H): 517-787-2924

Fax No: 517-780-4339

Position: Member

Max Waagner  

E-Mail: mwaagner@dawnfoods.com
Cell # 517-392-8915

Term:10/24/2009 10/1/2011-

Senior Consultant
Behavioral Science Technology
3152 Thomas Headrick Rd
Sevierville, TN  37862  

(B): 805-646-4595 546
(H): 865-429-9856

Fax No: 865-908-5401

Position: Member

Thomas L. Weekley  Ph.D.

E-Mail: thomas.weekley@bstsolutions.com
Cell # 805-816-5153

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Director Global Health & Safety
General Motors North America
30400 Mound Road
Mail Code:  480-108-113
Warren, MI  48090  

(B): 586-986-3641
(H):

Fax No:

Position: Member

James M. White  

E-Mail: james.m.white@gm.com
Cell # 248-760-1683

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Emergency & Business Continuity Programs 
Manager
Intel Corporation
4500 South Dobson Road
OC4-35
Chandler, AZ  85248  

(B): 480-715-0120
(H): 480-699-0243

Fax No: 480-715-2035

Position: Member

James A. Wick  

E-Mail: james.wick@intel.com
Cell # 480-570-3492

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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CEO, Owner
A-Z Safety Resources
4901 E. Kathleen Road
Scottsdale, AZ  85254  

(B): 602-569-6330
(H): 602-867-9266

Fax No: 602-867-4338

Position: Member

Jane Williams  CEO, CPEA, CCA

E-Mail: jane@azsafetyresources.com
Cell # 602-339-5263

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

Vice President, Health, Safety & Environment
Maersk Inc.
9300 Arrowpoint Blvd.
Charlotte, NC  28273  

(B): 704-571-2506
(H):

Fax No: 704-571-4688

Position: Member

William R. Williams  

E-Mail: namhsemng@maersk.com
Cell #

Term:10/24/2009 10/1/2011-

Associate VP Office of Safety
Nationwide Insurance & Financial Services
1 Nationwide Plaza
Suite 1-22-18
Columbus, OH  43215  

(B): 614-249-5019
(H): 614-339-3411

Fax No: 614-677-4183

Position: Member

William Windsor  

E-Mail: windsob@nationwide.com
Cell # 614-668-3686

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-

National Safety Director
Day & Zimmermann
1500 Spring Garden Street
10th Floor
Philadelphia, PA  19130  

(B): 215-299-8351
(H): 215-412-2124

Fax No: 215-299-8525

Position: Member

Steven L. Young  

E-Mail: steven.young@yoh.com
Cell # 267-733-7199

Term: 10/2/2010 10/1/2011-
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